Interior, Environment and Related Agencies

Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-
governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information, in
addition to a C.V., as part of the written statement of prepared testimony submitted
in advance of their appearance. A non-governmental witness is any witness
appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization other than a
federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Title, Organization, Business Address, and Telephone Number:

Will Gartshore

Senior Policy Officer, US Government Relations
World Wildlife Fund

1250 24™ St NW

Washington, DC 20037

202-446-7526

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please
list organization(s) you are representing.

World Wildlife Fund

2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or
contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2010?

Yes

3. If your response to question #2 is “Yes”, please list the amount and source (by agency
and program) of each grant or contract, and indicate whether the recipient of such
grant or contract was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

U.S. Fish and Targeting grassland conservation: An Estimate of 10/15/2010 12/31/2013
Wildlife Service = Land-Use Conversion Risk in the Northern Great

Plains
U.S. Fish and Strengthening Wildlife Management and 6/21/2011 6/30/2012
Wildlife Service = Sustainable Practices in Mexico
U.S. Fish and Securing the Long-Term Sustainability of Gorilla  6/21/2011  7/30/2013
Wildlife Service  Tourism as a Conservation Tool at Dzanga-

Sangha, Central African Republic

$55,000.00

$40,000.00

$159,457.00



National Park
Service

U.S. Fish and
Wildlife Service

U.S. Bureau of
Reclamation

U.S. Fish and
Wildlife Service

U.S. Fish and
Wildlife Service

U.S. Fish and
Wildlife Service

U.S. Fish and
Wildlife Service
U.S. Fish and
Wildlife Service
U.S. Fish and
Wildlife Service

U.S. Fish and
Wildlife Service

U.S. Fish and
Wildlife Service

U.S. Fish and
Wildlife Service

National Park
Service
National Park
Service

U.S. Fish and
Wildlife Service
U.S. Fish and
Wildlife Service

Control Exotic Plants in Riparian Prescribed Fire
Areas

Improving Protection of Great Apes in the
Dzanga-Sangha Protected Areas, Central African
Republic

Remote Acquisition of High Quality Topography
(LIDAR) and Multispectral Imagery Data for the
Rio Grande through Big Bend National Park: A
Critical Need for Climate Change Mitigation

Reducing the Impact of Artisanal and Small-scale
Mining (ASM) in and around Protected Areas in
Gabon

Wildlife and Poaching Assessment in Northeast
Gabon to Improve Protection by Gabon’s
Government Wildlife Authorities

Monitoring of Javan Rhinoceros in Ujung Kulon
National Park Using Camera and Video Traps

Monitoring Tiger Populations in the Terai Arc
Landscape, Nepal

Improving Management of the Bas-Ogooue
Ramsar Site

Strengthening Institutional Self-Training
Capacities on Wildlife Trade and Trafficking
Topics Among Enforcement Authorities in
Mexico

Improving management to conserve the
ecological integrity and connectivity, and the
wealth of wildlife in the Sangha Tri-National and
Northern Congo continuous forest landscape.

Tracking Rhinos through the habitat matrix in
Khata to optimize corridor's functionality and its
natural resources management

Strengthening the capacity of individuals in
Central African Governments, NGOs, and
Wildlife/Forestry Colleges in Results-based
Management

Shared Water Study for Gypsum Sister Parks,
White Sands National Monument

Control of buffelgrass and giant cane in BIBE

Habitat Management to Conserve the Sprague's
Pipit Il

Woie Project Environmental Solutions for
Communities (MT, SD)

3/30/2011

8/26/2011

9/29/2011

6/21/2012

6/29/2012

8/14/2012

8/14/2012
6/21/2012

2/14/2013

7/31/2013

8/7/2013

6/28/2013

8/22/2013
8/22/2013
9/19/2013

1/1/2013

10/31/2012

10/1/2012

6/30/2013

12/31/2013

6/30/2014

3/31/2015

8/31/2014
12/31/2013

3/31/2014

9/30/2014

9/30/2015

6/30/2014

12/31/16
10/31/2014
9/19/2015

6/30/2015

$18,900.00

$106,043.00

$161,284.50

$178,586.00

$503,502.00

$67,980.00

$60,000.00
$200,000.00

$39,997.00

$1,998,495.00

$55,129.00

$50,000.00

$20,000.00
$35,000.00
$27,474.00

$25,000.00



Signature: Date: 4/3/2014






