Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information, in addition to a C.V., as part of the written statement of prepared testimony submitted in advance of their appearance. A non-governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization <u>other</u> than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Title, Organization, Business Address, and Telephone Number:

Will Gartshore Senior Policy Officer, US Government Relations World Wildlife Fund 1250 24th St NW Washington, DC 20037 202-446-7526

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please list organization(s) you are representing.

World Wildlife Fund

2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2010?

Yes

3. If your response to question #2 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each grant or contract, and indicate whether the recipient of such grant or contract was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	Targeting grassland conservation: An Estimate of Land-Use Conversion Risk in the Northern Great Plains	10/15/2010	12/31/2013	\$55,000.00
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	Strengthening Wildlife Management and Sustainable Practices in Mexico	6/21/2011	6/30/2012	\$40,000.00
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	Securing the Long-Term Sustainability of Gorilla Tourism as a Conservation Tool at Dzanga- Sangha, Central African Republic	6/21/2011	7/30/2013	\$159,457.00

National Park Service	Control Exotic Plants in Riparian Prescribed Fire Areas	3/30/2011	10/31/2012	\$18,900.00
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	Improving Protection of Great Apes in the Dzanga-Sangha Protected Areas, Central African Republic	8/26/2011	10/1/2012	\$106,043.00
U.S. Bureau of Reclamation	Remote Acquisition of High Quality Topography (LIDAR) and Multispectral Imagery Data for the Rio Grande through Big Bend National Park: A Critical Need for Climate Change Mitigation	9/29/2011	6/30/2013	\$161,284.50
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	Reducing the Impact of Artisanal and Small-scale Mining (ASM) in and around Protected Areas in Gabon	6/21/2012	12/31/2013	\$178,586.00
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	Wildlife and Poaching Assessment in Northeast Gabon to Improve Protection by Gabon's Government Wildlife Authorities	6/29/2012	6/30/2014	\$503,502.00
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	Monitoring of Javan Rhinoceros in Ujung Kulon National Park Using Camera and Video Traps	8/14/2012	3/31/2015	\$67,980.00
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	Monitoring Tiger Populations in the Terai Arc Landscape, Nepal	8/14/2012	8/31/2014	\$60,000.00
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	Improving Management of the Bas-Ogooue Ramsar Site	6/21/2012	12/31/2013	\$200,000.00
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	Strengthening Institutional Self-Training Capacities on Wildlife Trade and Trafficking Topics Among Enforcement Authorities in Mexico	2/14/2013	3/31/2014	\$39,997.00
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	Improving management to conserve the ecological integrity and connectivity, and the wealth of wildlife in the Sangha Tri-National and Northern Congo continuous forest landscape.	7/31/2013	9/30/2014	\$1,998,495.00
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	Tracking Rhinos through the habitat matrix in Khata to optimize corridor's functionality and its natural resources management	8/7/2013	9/30/2015	\$55,129.00
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	Strengthening the capacity of individuals in Central African Governments, NGOs, and Wildlife/Forestry Colleges in Results-based Management	6/28/2013	6/30/2014	\$50,000.00
National Park Service	Shared Water Study for Gypsum Sister Parks, White Sands National Monument	8/22/2013	12/31/16	\$20,000.00
National Park Service	Control of buffelgrass and giant cane in BIBE	8/22/2013	10/31/2014	\$35,000.00
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	Habitat Management to Conserve the Sprague's Pipit II	9/19/2013	9/19/2015	\$27,474.00
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	Woie Project Environmental Solutions for Communities (MT, SD)	1/1/2013	6/30/2015	\$25,000.00



Date: 4/3/2014